

PS&E JOB NO : 06A035 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007298 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL2332
 HWY : SR 000,009
 TITLE : SR 9
 108TH STREET NE (LAUCK ROAD)
 CHANNELIZATION
 06A035
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 28 2007
 AWARDED ON : Apr 2 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	THOMCO CONST., INC. 13700 44TH ST NE 982589714 LAKE STEVENS WA 982589714 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100405	TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1023 ALDERWOOD LANE 982849350 SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982849350 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			15.49 %			-31.76 %		25.98 %
			76,200.00	88,000.00	11,800.00	52,000.00	-24,200.00	96,000.00	19,800.00	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	2.6000	ACRE	8,000.0000	7,500.0000	-6.25 %	8,500.0000	6.25 %	6,200.0000	-22.50 %	
			20,800.00	19,500.00	-1,300.00	22,100.00	1,300.00	16,120.00	-4,680.00	
3	REMOVING GUIDE POST									
	19.0000	EACH	15.0000	10.0000	-33.33 %	8.1500	-45.67 %	8.5000	-43.33 %	
			285.00	190.00	-95.00	154.85	-130.15	161.50	-123.50	
4	REMOVING PAINT LINE									
	5390.0000	L.F.	0.5000	0.4000	-20.00 %	0.5000	0.00 %	0.4800	-4.00 %	
			2,695.00	2,156.00	-539.00	2,695.00	0.00	2,587.20	-107.80	
5	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	0.3000	HUND	350.0000	1,000.0000	185.71 %	640.0000	82.86 %	650.0000	85.71 %	
			105.00	300.00	195.00	192.00	87.00	195.00	90.00	
GRADING										
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	8170.0000	C.Y.	17.0000	11.5000	-32.35 %	9.0000	-47.06 %	14.2000	-16.47 %	
			138,890.00	93,955.00	-44,935.00	73,530.00	-65,360.00	116,014.00	-22,876.00	
7	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL									
	367.0000	C.Y.	45.0000	22.0000	-51.11 %	24.0000	-46.67 %	22.0000	-51.11 %	
			16,515.00	8,074.00	-8,441.00	8,808.00	-7,707.00	8,074.00	-8,441.00	
8	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION									
	367.0000	C.Y.	10.0000	1.0000	-90.00 %	10.0000	0.00 %	4.0000	-60.00 %	
			3,670.00	367.00	-3,303.00	3,670.00	0.00	1,468.00	-2,202.00	
DRAINAGE										
9	QUARRY SPALLS									
	45.0000	TON	40.0000	32.0000	-20.00 %	50.0000	25.00 %	35.0000	-12.50 %	
			1,800.00	1,440.00	-360.00	2,250.00	450.00	1,575.00	-225.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 06A035 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007298 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL2332
 HWY : SR 000,009
 TITLE : SR 9
 108TH STREET NE (LAUCK ROAD)
 CHANNELIZATION
 06A035
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 28 2007
 AWARDED ON : Apr 2 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	THOMCO CONST., INC. 13700 44TH ST NE 982589714 LAKE STEVENS WA 982589714 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100405	TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1023 ALDERWOOD LANE 982849350 SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982849350 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
DRAINAGE										
10	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.									
	68.0000 L.F.		40.0000 2,720.00	-20.00 % -544.00	32.0000 2,176.00	75.0000 5,100.00	87.50 % 2,380.00	42.0000 2,856.00	5.00 % 136.00	
11	CL. V REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.									
	143.0000 L.F.		70.0000 10,010.00	-14.29 % -1,430.00	60.0000 8,580.00	70.0000 10,010.00	0.00 % 0.00	55.0000 7,865.00	-21.43 % -2,145.00	
STORM SEWER										
12	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 54 IN. DIAM. W/FR AND OS									
	1.0000 EACH		3,000.0000 3,000.00	53.33 % 1,600.00	4,600.0000 4,600.00	4,500.0000 4,500.00	50.00 % 1,500.00	4,300.0000 4,300.00	43.33 % 1,300.00	
SURFACING										
13	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	2410.0000 TON		22.0000 53,020.00	-14.55 % -7,712.00	18.8000 45,308.00	19.8000 47,718.00	-10.00 % -5,302.00	21.0000 50,610.00	-4.55 % -2,410.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
14	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE									
	EST.		2,690.00	0.00 %	2,690.00	2,690.00	0.00 %	2,690.00	0.00 %	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
15	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	320.0000 S.Y.		20.0000 6,400.00	-55.00 % -3,520.00	9.0000 2,880.00	6.0000 1,920.00	-70.00 % -4,480.00	6.0000 1,920.00	-70.00 % -4,480.00	
16	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22									
	2690.0000 TON		75.0000 201,750.00	6.00 % 12,105.00	79.5000 213,855.00	86.0000 231,340.00	14.67 % 29,590.00	94.0000 252,860.00	25.33 % 51,110.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 06A035 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007298 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL2332
 HWY : SR 000,009
 TITLE : SR 9
 108TH STREET NE (LAUCK ROAD)
 CHANNELIZATION
 06A035
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 28 2007
 AWARDED ON : Apr 2 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	THOMCO CONST., INC. 13700 44TH ST NE 982589714 LAKE STEVENS WA 982589714 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100405	TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1023 ALDERWOOD LANE 982849350 SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982849350 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
17	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC			7,270.00	0.00 %	7,270.00	7,270.00	0.00 %	7,270.00	0.00 %
18	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC			4,850.00	0.00 %	4,850.00	4,850.00	0.00 %	4,850.00	0.00 %
19	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC			-2.00	0.00 %	-2.00	-2.00	0.00 %	-2.00	0.00 %
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
20	ESC LEAD 38.0000 DAY		100.0000	3,800.00	-99.00 %	125.0000	4,750.00	25.00 %	10.0000	-90.00 %
21	CHECK DAM 180.0000 L.F.		20.0000	3,600.00	-65.00 %	12.0000	2,160.00	-40.00 %	11.0000	-45.00 %
22	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.			20,000.00	0.00 %	20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00 %	20,000.00	0.00 %
23	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 1.5000 ACRE		1,700.0000	2,550.00	-1.18 %	2,000.0000	3,000.00	17.65 %	2,000.0000	17.65 %
24	TOPSOIL TYPE B 330.0000 C.Y.		20.0000	6,600.00	-30.50 %	13.0000	4,290.00	-35.00 %	15.0000	-25.00 %
25	PSIPE DOUGLAS FIR, #2 CONT, 18" HT. 101.0000 EACH		15.0000	1,515.00	-20.00 %	13.7000	1,383.70	-8.67 %	14.2000	-5.33 %
26	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR, #2 CONT. 18" HT. 109.0000 EACH		17.0000	1,853.00	-29.41 %	13.7000	1,493.30	-19.41 %	14.2000	-16.47 %

PS&E JOB NO : 06A035 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007298 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL2332
 HWY : SR 000,009
 TITLE : SR 9
 108TH STREET NE (LAUCK ROAD)
 CHANNELIZATION
 06A035
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 28 2007
 AWARDED ON : Apr 2 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	THOMCO CONST., INC. 13700 44TH ST NE LAKE STEVENS WA 982589714 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100405	TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1023 ALDERWOOD LANE SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982849350 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
27	PSIPE SALAL, #1 CONT., 6" HT. 3463.0000	EACH	7.0000 24,241.00	9.0000 31,167.00	28.57 % 6,926.00	10.2500 35,495.75	46.43 % 11,254.75	10.6500 36,880.95	52.14 % 12,639.95	
28	PSIPE SNOWBERRY, #1 CONT., 6" HT. 330.0000	EACH	8.0000 2,640.00	8.3000 2,739.00	3.75 % 99.00	9.5000 3,135.00	18.75 % 495.00	10.0000 3,300.00	25.00 % 660.00	
29	PSIPE VINE MAPLE, #1 CONT., 12" HT. 169.0000	EACH	13.0000 2,197.00	9.0000 1,521.00	-30.77 % -676.00	9.5000 1,605.50	-26.92 % -591.50	10.0000 1,690.00	-23.08 % -507.00	
30	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR EST.		8,900.00	8,900.00	0.00 %	8,900.00	0.00 %	8,900.00	0.00 %	
31	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR EST.		5,300.00	5,300.00	0.00 %	5,300.00	0.00 %	5,300.00	0.00 %	
32	FINE COMPOST 93.0000	C.Y.	35.0000 3,255.00	50.0000 4,650.00	42.86 % 1,395.00	57.0000 5,301.00	62.86 % 2,046.00	59.0000 5,487.00	68.57 % 2,232.00	
33	SOIL AMENDMENT 274.0000	C.Y.	36.0000 9,864.00	40.0000 10,960.00	11.11 % 1,096.00	46.0000 12,604.00	27.78 % 2,740.00	47.0000 12,878.00	30.56 % 3,014.00	
34	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 274.0000	C.Y.	39.0000 10,686.00	36.0000 9,864.00	-7.69 % -822.00	41.1500 11,275.10	5.51 % 589.10	43.0000 11,782.00	10.26 % 1,096.00	
35	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 865.0000	L.F.	5.0000 4,325.00	3.0000 2,595.00	-40.00 % -1,730.00	3.0000 2,595.00	-40.00 % -1,730.00	2.0000 1,730.00	-60.00 % -2,595.00	
TRAFFIC										
36	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 2925.0000	L.F.	13.0000 38,025.00	5.4000 15,795.00	-58.46 % -22,230.00	10.0000 29,250.00	-23.08 % -8,775.00	7.5000 21,937.50	-42.31 % -16,087.50	

PS&E JOB NO : 06A035 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007298 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL2332
 HWY : SR 000,009
 TITLE : SR 9
 108TH STREET NE (LAUCK ROAD)
 CHANNELIZATION
 06A035
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 28 2007
 AWARDED ON : Apr 2 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	THOMCO CONST., INC. 13700 44TH ST NE LAKE STEVENS WA 982589714 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100405	TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1023 ALDERWOOD LANE SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982849350 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
37	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	4.0000	EACH	4,500.0000	2,500.0000	-44.44 %	10,800.0000	140.00 %	11,300.0000	151.11 %	
			18,000.00	10,000.00	-8,000.00	43,200.00	25,200.00	45,200.00	27,200.00	
38	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	1,000.0000	0.00 %	2,890.0000	189.00 %	3,000.0000	200.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	5,780.00	3,780.00	6,000.00	4,000.00	
39	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	1.0000	EACH	6,000.0000	2,500.0000	-58.33 %	8,500.0000	41.67 %	14,200.0000	136.67 %	
			6,000.00	2,500.00	-3,500.00	8,500.00	2,500.00	14,200.00	8,200.00	
40	OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	130.0000	HR	60.0000	1.0000	-98.33 %	1.0000	-98.33 %	1.0000	-98.33 %	
			7,800.00	130.00	-7,670.00	130.00	-7,670.00	130.00	-7,670.00	
41	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
42	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	25.0000	EACH	30.0000	25.0000	-16.67 %	30.0000	0.00 %	30.0000	0.00 %	
			750.00	625.00	-125.00	750.00	0.00	750.00	0.00	
43	PLASTIC LINE									
	4740.0000	L.F.	1.5000	1.3500	-10.00 %	1.5500	3.33 %	1.6000	6.67 %	
			7,110.00	6,399.00	-711.00	7,347.00	237.00	7,584.00	474.00	
44	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE									
	5990.0000	L.F.	1.6000	2.0000	25.00 %	2.3000	43.75 %	2.4000	50.00 %	
			9,584.00	11,980.00	2,396.00	13,777.00	4,193.00	14,376.00	4,792.00	
45	PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE									
	870.0000	L.F.	4.0000	4.0000	0.00 %	4.7500	18.75 %	4.8000	20.00 %	
			3,480.00	3,480.00	0.00	4,132.50	652.50	4,176.00	696.00	
46	PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	42.0000	L.F.	15.0000	15.0000	0.00 %	17.2500	15.00 %	18.0000	20.00 %	
			630.00	630.00	0.00	724.50	94.50	756.00	126.00	
47	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW									
	12.0000	EACH	125.0000	95.0000	-24.00 %	110.0000	-12.00 %	112.0000	-10.40 %	
			1,500.00	1,140.00	-360.00	1,320.00	-180.00	1,344.00	-156.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 06A035 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007298 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL2332
 HWY : SR 000,009
 TITLE : SR 9
 108TH STREET NE (LAUCK ROAD)
 CHANNELIZATION
 06A035
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 28 2007
 AWARDED ON : Apr 2 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	THOMCO CONST., INC. 13700 44TH ST NE LAKE STEVENS WA 982589714 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100405	TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1023 ALDERWOOD LANE SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982849350 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
48	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING									
	1.0000	EACH	50.0000	100.0000	100.00 %	115.0000	130.00 %	120.0000	140.00 %	
			50.00	100.00	50.00	115.00	65.00	120.00	70.00	
49	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2									
	0.7000	HUND	430.0000	500.0000	16.28 %	575.0000	33.72 %	600.0000	39.53 %	
			301.00	350.00	49.00	402.50	101.50	420.00	119.00	
50	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	21840.0000	L.F.	0.4000	0.5000	25.00 %	0.6000	50.00 %	0.6000	50.00 %	
			8,736.00	10,920.00	2,184.00	13,104.00	4,368.00	13,104.00	4,368.00	
51	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			46.20 %		63.74 %		69.59 %	
			3,420.00	5,000.00	1,580.00	5,600.00	2,180.00	5,800.00	2,380.00	
52	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SAB 5196									
		L.S.			24.83 %		36.23 %		-29.23 %	
			39,565.00	49,390.00	9,825.00	53,900.00	14,335.00	28,000.00	-11,565.00	
53	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	2.0000	EACH	8,000.0000	2,500.0000	-68.75 %	5,000.0000	-37.50 %	8,300.0000	3.75 %	
			16,000.00	5,000.00	-11,000.00	10,000.00	-6,000.00	16,600.00	600.00	
54	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	1680.0000	HR	4.0000	2.5000	-37.50 %	7.0000	75.00 %	0.1000	-97.50 %	
			6,720.00	4,200.00	-2,520.00	11,760.00	5,040.00	168.00	-6,552.00	
55	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			2,260.87 %		117.39 %		1,856.52 %	
			2,300.00	54,300.00	52,000.00	5,000.00	2,700.00	45,000.00	42,700.00	
56	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS									
	1120.0000	HR	40.0000	0.4000	-99.00 %	40.0000	0.00 %	1.0000	-97.50 %	
			44,800.00	448.00	-44,352.00	44,800.00	0.00	1,120.00	-43,680.00	
57	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	630.0000	HR	42.0000	0.4000	-99.05 %	40.0000	-4.76 %	1.0000	-97.62 %	
			26,460.00	252.00	-26,208.00	25,200.00	-1,260.00	630.00	-25,830.00	
58	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
		L.S.			122.50 %		-37.50 %		0.00 %	
			8,000.00	17,800.00	9,800.00	5,000.00	-3,000.00	8,000.00	0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 06A035 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007298 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL2332
 HWY : SR 000,009
 TITLE : SR 9
 108TH STREET NE (LAUCK ROAD)
 CHANNELIZATION
 06A035
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 28 2007
 AWARDED ON : Apr 2 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	THOMCO CONST., INC. 13700 44TH ST NE 982589714 LAKE STEVENS WA 982589714 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100405	TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1023 ALDERWOOD LANE 982849350 SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982849350 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
59	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	748.0000	S.F.	15.0000	3.33 %	15.5000	12.0000	-20.00 %	7.0000	-53.33 %	
			11,220.00	374.00	11,594.00	8,976.00	-2,244.00	5,236.00	-5,984.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
60	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	
61	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	120.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	-19.00 %	16.2000	10.0000	-50.00 %	30.7000	53.50 %	
			2,400.00	-456.00	1,944.00	1,200.00	-1,200.00	3,684.00	1,284.00	
62	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	560.0000	S.F.	2.0000	0.00 %	2.0000	1.0000	-50.00 %	2.6000	30.00 %	
			1,120.00	0.00	1,120.00	560.00	-560.00	1,456.00	336.00	
63	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.	42,000.00	-35.95 %	26,900.00	18,000.00	-57.14 %	19,000.00	-54.76 %	
				-15,100.00			-24,000.00		-23,000.00	
64	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	
65	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
66	GEOSYNTHETIC CLAY LINER	S.Y.	4.0000	105.00 %	8.2000	9.0000	125.00 %	4.5500	13.75 %	
	990.0000		3,960.00	4,158.00	8,118.00	8,910.00	4,950.00	4,504.50	544.50	
67	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/14/2007

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 08:26

PS&E JOB NO : 06A035 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007298 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL2332
 HWY : SR 000,009
 TITLE : SR 9
 108TH STREET NE (LAUCK ROAD)
 CHANNELIZATION
 06A035
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 28 2007
 AWARDED ON : Apr 2 2007

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. THOMCO CONST., INC. TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 5802 CEMETERY RD 13700 44TH ST NE 1023 ALDERWOOD LANE
 98223-7781
 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 LAKE STEVENS WA 982589714 SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982849350
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100405 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
68	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	500.00	0.00 %	500.00	0.00	2,500.00	400.00 %	600.00	20.00 %
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$991,429.00	-10.99%	\$882,429.00	-10.99%	\$949,026.70	-4.28%	\$983,553.65	-0.79%
BASE TOTAL			\$991,429.00	-10.99%	\$882,429.00	-10.99%	\$949,026.70	-4.28%	\$983,553.65	-0.79%

PS&E JOB NO : 06A035 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007298 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL2332
 HWY : SR 000,009
 TITLE : SR 9
 108TH STREET NE (LAUCK ROAD)
 CHANNELIZATION
 06A035
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 28 2007
 AWARDED ON : Apr 2 2007

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2920 N HELLER RD 98277-9254 OAK HARBOR WA 982770481 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100294	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD 98258-8699 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			31.23 %			8.09 %		4.99 %
			76,200.00	100,000.00	23,800.00	82,365.00	6,165.00	80,000.00	3,800.00	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	2.6000	ACRE	8,000.0000	10,000.0000	25.00 %	11,000.0000	37.50 %	5,600.0000	-30.00 %	
			20,800.00	26,000.00	5,200.00	28,600.00	7,800.00	14,560.00	-6,240.00	
3	REMOVING GUIDE POST									
	19.0000	EACH	15.0000	23.0000	53.33 %	30.0000	100.00 %	8.5000	-43.33 %	
			285.00	437.00	152.00	570.00	285.00	161.50	-123.50	
4	REMOVING PAINT LINE									
	5390.0000	L.F.	0.5000	0.5000	0.00 %	0.4500	-10.00 %	0.5000	0.00 %	
			2,695.00	2,695.00	0.00	2,425.50	-269.50	2,695.00	0.00	
5	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	0.3000	HUND	350.0000	500.0000	42.86 %	650.0000	85.71 %	650.0000	85.71 %	
			105.00	150.00	45.00	195.00	90.00	195.00	90.00	
GRADING										
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	8170.0000	C.Y.	17.0000	20.0000	17.65 %	17.8000	4.71 %	18.0000	5.88 %	
			138,890.00	163,400.00	24,510.00	145,426.00	6,536.00	147,060.00	8,170.00	
7	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL									
	367.0000	C.Y.	45.0000	19.0000	-57.78 %	22.2000	-50.67 %	27.0000	-40.00 %	
			16,515.00	6,973.00	-9,542.00	8,147.40	-8,367.60	9,909.00	-6,606.00	
8	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION									
	367.0000	C.Y.	10.0000	16.0000	60.00 %	2.8000	-72.00 %	8.5000	-15.00 %	
			3,670.00	5,872.00	2,202.00	1,027.60	-2,642.40	3,119.50	-550.50	
DRAINAGE										
9	QUARRY SPALLS									
	45.0000	TON	40.0000	35.0000	-12.50 %	58.0000	45.00 %	35.0000	-12.50 %	
			1,800.00	1,575.00	-225.00	2,610.00	810.00	1,575.00	-225.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 06A035 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007298 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL2332
 HWY : SR 000,009
 TITLE : SR 9
 108TH STREET NE (LAUCK ROAD)
 CHANNELIZATION
 06A035
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 28 2007
 AWARDED ON : Apr 2 2007

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2920 N HELLER RD 98277-9254 OAK HARBOR WA 982770481 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100294	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD 98258-8699 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
DRAINAGE													
10	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 68.0000	L.F.	40.0000 2,720.00	50.0000 3,400.00	25.00 % 680.00	126.0000 8,568.00	215.00 % 5,848.00	38.0000 2,584.00	-5.00 % -136.00				
11	CL. V REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 143.0000	L.F.	70.0000 10,010.00	160.0000 22,880.00	128.57 % 12,870.00	92.0000 13,156.00	31.43 % 3,146.00	45.0000 6,435.00	-35.71 % -3,575.00				
STORM SEWER													
12	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 54 IN. DIAM. W/FR AND OS 1.0000	EACH	3,000.0000 3,000.00	6,562.8000 6,562.80	118.76 % 3,562.80	5,280.0000 5,280.00	76.00 % 2,280.00	4,700.0000 4,700.00	56.67 % 1,700.00				
SURFACING													
13	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 2410.0000	TON	22.0000 53,020.00	24.0000 57,840.00	9.09 % 4,820.00	28.2500 68,082.50	28.41 % 15,062.50	26.0000 62,660.00	18.18 % 9,640.00				
LIQUID ASPHALT													
14	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		2,690.00	2,690.00	0.00 %	2,690.00	0.00 %	2,690.00	0.00 %				
HOT MIX ASPHALT													
15	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 320.0000	S.Y.	20.0000 6,400.00	11.0000 3,520.00	-45.00 % -2,880.00	6.7500 2,160.00	-66.25 % -4,240.00	12.0000 3,840.00	-40.00 % -2,560.00				
16	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 2690.0000	TON	75.0000 201,750.00	72.0000 193,680.00	-4.00 % -8,070.00	93.0000 250,170.00	24.00 % 48,420.00	94.0000 252,860.00	25.33 % 51,110.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 06A035 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007298 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL2332
 HWY : SR 000,009
 TITLE : SR 9
 108TH STREET NE (LAUCK ROAD)
 CHANNELIZATION
 06A035
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 28 2007
 AWARDED ON : Apr 2 2007

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2920 N HELLER RD 98277-9254 OAK HARBOR WA 982770481 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100294	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD 98258-8699 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
17	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC			7,270.00	0.00 %	7,270.00	7,270.00	0.00 %	7,270.00	0.00 %
18	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC			4,850.00	0.00 %	4,850.00	4,850.00	0.00 %	4,850.00	0.00 %
19	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC			-2.00	0.00 %	-2.00	-2.00	0.00 %	-2.00	0.00 %
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
20	ESC LEAD 38.0000 DAY		100.0000	3,800.00	-97.00 %	150.0000	5,700.00	50.00 %	50.0000	-50.00 %
				114.00	-3,686.00	1,900.00	1,900.00		-1,900.00	
21	CHECK DAM 180.0000 L.F.		20.0000	3,600.00	-40.00 %	14.0000	2,520.00	-30.00 %	9.0000	-55.00 %
				2,160.00	-1,440.00	2,520.00	-1,080.00	1,620.00	-1,980.00	
22	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.			20,000.00	0.00 %	20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00 %	20,000.00	0.00 %
23	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 1.5000 ACRE		1,700.0000	2,550.00	5.88 %	1,975.0000	2,962.50	16.18 %	1,975.0000	16.18 %
				2,700.00	150.00	2,962.50	412.50	2,962.50	412.50	
24	TOPSOIL TYPE B 330.0000 C.Y.		20.0000	6,600.00	-20.00 %	13.5000	4,455.00	-32.50 %	15.0000	-25.00 %
				5,280.00	-1,320.00	4,455.00	-2,145.00	4,950.00	-1,650.00	
25	PSIPE DOUGLAS FIR, #2 CONT, 18" HT. 101.0000 EACH		15.0000	1,515.00	33.33 %	14.0000	1,414.00	-6.67 %	14.0000	-6.67 %
				2,020.00	505.00	1,414.00	-101.00	1,414.00	-101.00	
26	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR, #2 CONT. 18" HT. 109.0000 EACH		17.0000	1,853.00	17.65 %	14.0000	1,526.00	-17.65 %	14.0000	-17.65 %
				2,180.00	327.00	1,526.00	-327.00	1,526.00	-327.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 06A035 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007298 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL2332
 HWY : SR 000,009
 TITLE : SR 9
 108TH STREET NE (LAUCK ROAD)
 CHANNELIZATION
 06A035
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 28 2007
 AWARDED ON : Apr 2 2007

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 98277-9254 EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2920 N HELLER RD 98277-9254 OAK HARBOR WA 982770481 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100294	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD 98258-8699 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING													
27	PSIPE SALAL, #1 CONT., 6" HT. 3463.0000	EACH	7.0000 24,241.00	11.0000 38,093.00	57.14 % 13,852.00	10.0000 34,630.00	42.86 % 10,389.00	10.6000 36,707.80	51.43 % 12,466.80				
28	PSIPE SNOWBERRY, #1 CONT., 6" HT. 330.0000	EACH	8.0000 2,640.00	11.0000 3,630.00	37.50 % 990.00	9.7500 3,217.50	21.88 % 577.50	9.8000 3,234.00	22.50 % 594.00				
29	PSIPE VINE MAPLE, #1 CONT., 12" HT. 169.0000	EACH	13.0000 2,197.00	16.0000 2,704.00	23.08 % 507.00	9.7500 1,647.75	-25.00 % -549.25	9.8000 1,656.20	-24.62 % -540.80				
30	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR EST.		8,900.00	8,900.00	0.00 %	8,900.00	0.00 %	8,900.00	0.00 %				
31	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR EST.		5,300.00	5,300.00	0.00 %	5,300.00	0.00 %	5,300.00	0.00 %				
32	FINE COMPOST 93.0000	C.Y.	35.0000 3,255.00	55.0000 5,115.00	57.14 % 1,860.00	59.0000 5,487.00	68.57 % 2,232.00	59.0000 5,487.00	68.57 % 2,232.00				
33	SOIL AMENDMENT 274.0000	C.Y.	36.0000 9,864.00	38.0000 10,412.00	5.56 % 548.00	47.0000 12,878.00	30.56 % 3,014.00	47.0000 12,878.00	30.56 % 3,014.00				
34	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 274.0000	C.Y.	39.0000 10,686.00	44.0000 12,056.00	12.82 % 1,370.00	42.0000 11,508.00	7.69 % 822.00	43.0000 11,782.00	10.26 % 1,096.00				
35	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 865.0000	L.F.	5.0000 4,325.00	4.0000 3,460.00	-20.00 % -865.00	3.0000 2,595.00	-40.00 % -1,730.00	4.0000 3,460.00	-20.00 % -865.00				
TRAFFIC													
36	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 2925.0000	L.F.	13.0000 38,025.00	8.0000 23,400.00	-38.46 % -14,625.00	14.7500 43,143.75	13.46 % 5,118.75	18.0000 52,650.00	38.46 % 14,625.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 06A035 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007298 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL2332
 HWY : SR 000,009
 TITLE : SR 9
 108TH STREET NE (LAUCK ROAD)
 CHANNELIZATION
 06A035
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 28 2007
 AWARDED ON : Apr 2 2007

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 98277-9254 EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2920 N HELLER RD 98277-9254 OAK HARBOR WA 982770481 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100294	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD 98258-8699 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC													
37	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR												
	4.0000	EACH	4,500.0000	9,600.0000	113.33%	11,000.0000	144.44%	11,120.0000	147.11%				
			18,000.00	38,400.00	20,400.00	44,000.00	26,000.00	44,480.00	26,480.00				
38	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR												
	2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	2,600.0000	160.00%	2,985.0000	198.50%	3,000.0000	200.00%				
			2,000.00	5,200.00	3,200.00	5,970.00	3,970.00	6,000.00	4,000.00				
39	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR												
	1.0000	EACH	6,000.0000	5,700.0000	-5.00%	8,850.0000	47.50%	6,000.0000	0.00%				
			6,000.00	5,700.00	-300.00	8,850.00	2,850.00	6,000.00	0.00				
40	OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR												
	130.0000	HR	60.0000	60.0000	0.00%	59.0000	-1.67%	50.0000	-16.67%				
			7,800.00	7,800.00	0.00	7,670.00	-130.00	6,500.00	-1,300.00				
41	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR												
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%				
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00					
42	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST												
	25.0000	EACH	30.0000	36.0000	20.00%	30.5000	1.67%	30.5000	1.67%				
			750.00	900.00	150.00	762.50	12.50	762.50	12.50				
43	PLASTIC LINE												
	4740.0000	L.F.	1.5000	1.4000	-6.67%	1.6000	6.67%	1.6000	6.67%				
			7,110.00	6,636.00	-474.00	7,584.00	474.00	7,584.00	474.00				
44	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE												
	5990.0000	L.F.	1.6000	2.0000	25.00%	2.3000	43.75%	2.3500	46.88%				
			9,584.00	11,980.00	2,396.00	13,777.00	4,193.00	14,076.50	4,492.50				
45	PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE												
	870.0000	L.F.	4.0000	4.0000	0.00%	4.7000	17.50%	4.7000	17.50%				
			3,480.00	3,480.00	0.00	4,089.00	609.00	4,089.00	609.00				
46	PLASTIC STOP LINE												
	42.0000	L.F.	15.0000	10.0000	-33.33%	18.0000	20.00%	17.7500	18.33%				
			630.00	420.00	-210.00	756.00	126.00	745.50	115.50				
47	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW												
	12.0000	EACH	125.0000	100.0000	-20.00%	110.0000	-12.00%	112.0000	-10.40%				
			1,500.00	1,200.00	-300.00	1,320.00	-180.00	1,344.00	-156.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 06A035 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007298 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL2332
 HWY : SR 000,009
 TITLE : SR 9
 108TH STREET NE (LAUCK ROAD)
 CHANNELIZATION
 06A035
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 28 2007
 AWARDED ON : Apr 2 2007

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 98277-9254 EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2920 N HELLER RD 98277-9254 OAK HARBOR WA 982770481 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100294	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD 98258-8699 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC													
48	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING												
	1.0000	EACH	50.0000	100.0000	100.00 %	115.0000	130.00 %	118.0000	136.00 %				
			50.00	100.00	50.00	115.00	65.00	118.00	68.00				
49	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2												
	0.7000	HUND	430.0000	520.0000	20.93 %	590.0000	37.21 %	590.0000	37.21 %				
			301.00	364.00	63.00	413.00	112.00	413.00	112.00				
50	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING												
	21840.0000	L.F.	0.4000	0.5500	37.50 %	0.5000	25.00 %	0.6000	50.00 %				
			8,736.00	12,012.00	3,276.00	10,920.00	2,184.00	13,104.00	4,368.00				
51	PERMANENT SIGNING												
		L.S.			154.39 %		72.51 %		72.51 %				
			3,420.00	8,700.00	5,280.00	5,900.00	2,480.00	5,900.00	2,480.00				
52	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SAB 5196												
		L.S.			26.37 %		39.01 %		46.59 %				
			39,565.00	50,000.00	10,435.00	55,000.00	15,435.00	58,000.00	18,435.00				
53	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN												
	2.0000	EACH	8,000.0000	3,300.0000	-58.75 %	6,100.0000	-23.75 %	8,000.0000	0.00 %				
			16,000.00	6,600.00	-9,400.00	12,200.00	-3,800.00	16,000.00	0.00				
54	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN												
	1680.0000	HR	4.0000	1.0000	-75.00 %	0.0100	-99.75 %	10.0000	150.00 %				
			6,720.00	1,680.00	-5,040.00	16.80	-6,703.20	16,800.00	10,080.00				
55	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL												
		L.S.			769.57 %		151.30 %		334.78 %				
			2,300.00	20,000.00	17,700.00	5,780.00	3,480.00	10,000.00	7,700.00				
56	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS												
	1120.0000	HR	40.0000	0.0100	-99.98 %	47.4000	18.50 %	43.0000	7.50 %				
			44,800.00	11.20	-44,788.80	53,088.00	8,288.00	48,160.00	3,360.00				
57	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR												
	630.0000	HR	42.0000	50.0000	19.05 %	47.4000	12.86 %	43.0000	2.38 %				
			26,460.00	31,500.00	5,040.00	29,862.00	3,402.00	27,090.00	630.00				
58	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR												
		L.S.			275.00 %		164.63 %		275.00 %				
			8,000.00	30,000.00	22,000.00	21,170.00	13,170.00	30,000.00	22,000.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 06A035 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007298 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL2332
 HWY : SR 000,009
 TITLE : SR 9
 108TH STREET NE (LAUCK ROAD)
 CHANNELIZATION
 06A035
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 28 2007
 AWARDED ON : Apr 2 2007

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2920 N HELLER RD 98277-9254 OAK HARBOR WA 982770481 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100294	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD 98258-8699 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
59	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 748.0000	S.F.	15.0000 11,220.00	22.0000 16,456.00	46.67 % 5,236.00	16.0000 11,968.00	6.67 % 748.00	10.0000 7,480.00	-33.33 % -3,740.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
60	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE L.S.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	5,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	5,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	
61	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 120.0000	C.Y.	20.0000 2,400.00	14.0000 1,680.00	-30.00 % -720.00	0.0100 1.20	-99.95 % -2,398.80	16.0000 1,920.00	-20.00 % -480.00	
62	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 560.0000	S.F.	2.0000 1,120.00	1.0000 560.00	-50.00 % -560.00	0.0100 5.60	-99.50 % -1,114.40	2.5000 1,400.00	25.00 % 280.00	
63	ROADWAY SURVEYING L.S.		42,000.00	26,200.00	-37.62 % -15,800.00	20,600.00	-50.95 % -21,400.00	20,600.00	-50.95 % -21,400.00	
64	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	
65	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
66	GEOSYNTHETIC CLAY LINER 990.0000	S.Y.	4.0000 3,960.00	13.0000 12,870.00	225.00 % 8,910.00	11.3000 11,187.00	182.50 % 7,227.00	25.0000 24,750.00	525.00 % 20,790.00	
67	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/14/2007

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 08:26

PS&E JOB NO : 06A035 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007298 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL2332
 HWY : SR 000,009
 TITLE : SR 9
 108TH STREET NE (LAUCK ROAD)
 CHANNELIZATION
 06A035
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 28 2007
 AWARDED ON : Apr 2 2007

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- 6TH BIDDER -----
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC. MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 2920 N HELLER RD 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD
 98277-9254 98258-8699
 EVERETT WA 982011927 OAK HARBOR WA 982770481 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100294 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
OTHER ITEMS													
68	SPCC PLAN	L.S.											
			500.00	230.00	-54.00 % -270.00	350.00	-30.00 % -150.00		1,500.00	200.00 % 1,000.00			
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$991,429.00</u>	<u>\$1,073,000.00</u>	8.23%	<u>\$1,149,834.60</u>	15.98%		<u>\$1,173,410.00</u>	18.36%			
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$991,429.00</u>	<u>\$1,073,000.00</u>	8.23%	<u>\$1,149,834.60</u>	15.98%		<u>\$1,173,410.00</u>	18.36%			

PS&E JOB NO : 06A035 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007298 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL2332
 HWY : SR 000,009
 TITLE : SR 9
 108TH STREET NE (LAUCK ROAD)
 CHANNELIZATION
 06A035
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 28 2007
 AWARDED ON : Apr 2 2007

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION				
		L.S.			47.64 %
			76,200.00	112,500.00	36,300.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING				
	2.6000	ACRE	8,000.0000	21,400.0000	167.50 %
			20,800.00	55,640.00	34,840.00
3	REMOVING GUIDE POST				
	19.0000	EACH	15.0000	45.0000	200.00 %
			285.00	855.00	570.00
4	REMOVING PAINT LINE				
	5390.0000	L.F.	0.5000	1.2000	140.00 %
			2,695.00	6,468.00	3,773.00
5	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER				
	0.3000	HUND	350.0000	200.0000	-42.86 %
			105.00	60.00	-45.00
GRADING					
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	8170.0000	C.Y.	17.0000	35.0000	105.88 %
			138,890.00	285,950.00	147,060.00
7	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL				
	367.0000	C.Y.	45.0000	32.0000	-28.89 %
			16,515.00	11,744.00	-4,771.00
8	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION				
	367.0000	C.Y.	10.0000	12.0000	20.00 %
			3,670.00	4,404.00	734.00
DRAINAGE					
9	QUARRY SPALLS				
	45.0000	TON	40.0000	45.0000	12.50 %
			1,800.00	2,025.00	225.00

PS&E JOB NO : 06A035 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007298 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL2332
 HWY : SR 000,009
 TITLE : SR 9
 108TH STREET NE (LAUCK ROAD)
 CHANNELIZATION
 06A035
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 28 2007
 AWARDED ON : Apr 2 2007

----- 7TH BIDDER -----

A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
DRAINAGE					
10	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 68.0000	L.F.	40.0000 2,720.00	180.0000 12,240.00	350.00 % 9,520.00
11	CL. V REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 143.0000	L.F.	70.0000 10,010.00	220.0000 31,460.00	214.29 % 21,450.00
STORM SEWER					
12	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 54 IN. DIAM. W/FR AND OS 1.0000	EACH	3,000.0000 3,000.00	15,600.0000 15,600.00	420.00 % 12,600.00
SURFACING					
13	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 2410.0000	TON	22.0000 53,020.00	32.0000 77,120.00	45.45 % 24,100.00
LIQUID ASPHALT					
14	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		2,690.00	2,690.00	0.00 %
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
15	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 320.0000	S.Y.	20.0000 6,400.00	15.0000 4,800.00	-25.00 % -1,600.00
16	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 2690.0000	TON	75.0000 201,750.00	90.0000 242,100.00	20.00 % 40,350.00

PS&E JOB NO : 06A035 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007298 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL2332
 HWY : SR 000,009
 TITLE : SR 9
 108TH STREET NE (LAUCK ROAD)
 CHANNELIZATION
 06A035
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 28 2007
 AWARDED ON : Apr 2 2007

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
17	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC				0.00 %
			7,270.00	7,270.00	
18	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC				0.00 %
			4,850.00	4,850.00	
19	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC				0.00 %
			-2.00	-2.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
20	ESC LEAD				
	38.0000 DAY		100.0000	350.0000	250.00 %
			3,800.00	13,300.00	9,500.00
21	CHECK DAM				
	180.0000 L.F.		20.0000	35.0000	75.00 %
			3,600.00	6,300.00	2,700.00
22	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL				
	EST.				0.00 %
			20,000.00	20,000.00	
23	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING				
	1.5000 ACRE		1,700.0000	7,800.0000	358.82 %
			2,550.00	11,700.00	9,150.00
24	TOPSOIL TYPE B				
	330.0000 C.Y.		20.0000	35.0000	75.00 %
			6,600.00	11,550.00	4,950.00
25	PSIPE DOUGLAS FIR, #2 CONT, 18" HT.				
	101.0000 EACH		15.0000	35.0000	133.33 %
			1,515.00	3,535.00	2,020.00
26	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR, #2 CONT. 18" HT.				
	109.0000 EACH		17.0000	32.0000	88.24 %
			1,853.00	3,488.00	1,635.00

PS&E JOB NO : 06A035 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007298 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL2332
 HWY : SR 000,009
 TITLE : SR 9
 108TH STREET NE (LAUCK ROAD)
 CHANNELIZATION
 06A035
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 28 2007
 AWARDED ON : Apr 2 2007

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
27	PSIPE SALAL, #1 CONT., 6" HT. 3463.0000	EACH	7.0000 24,241.00	13.0000 45,019.00	85.71 % 20,778.00
28	PSIPE SNOWBERRY, #1 CONT., 6" HT. 330.0000	EACH	8.0000 2,640.00	14.0000 4,620.00	75.00 % 1,980.00
29	PSIPE VINE MAPLE, #1 CONT., 12" HT. 169.0000	EACH	13.0000 2,197.00	14.0000 2,366.00	7.69 % 169.00
30	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR EST.		8,900.00	8,900.00	0.00 %
31	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR EST.		5,300.00	5,300.00	0.00 %
32	FINE COMPOST 93.0000	C.Y.	35.0000 3,255.00	55.0000 5,115.00	57.14 % 1,860.00
33	SOIL AMENDMENT 274.0000	C.Y.	36.0000 9,864.00	60.0000 16,440.00	66.67 % 6,576.00
34	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 274.0000	C.Y.	39.0000 10,686.00	41.0000 11,234.00	5.13 % 548.00
35	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 865.0000	L.F.	5.0000 4,325.00	8.0000 6,920.00	60.00 % 2,595.00
TRAFFIC					
36	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 2925.0000	L.F.	13.0000 38,025.00	15.0000 43,875.00	15.38 % 5,850.00

PS&E JOB NO : 06A035 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007298 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL2332
 HWY : SR 000,009
 TITLE : SR 9
 108TH STREET NE (LAUCK ROAD)
 CHANNELIZATION
 06A035
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 28 2007
 AWARDED ON : Apr 2 2007

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
37	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	4.0000 EACH		4,500.0000	11,200.0000	148.89 %
			18,000.00	44,800.00	26,800.00
38	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	2.0000 EACH		1,000.0000	6,200.0000	520.00 %
			2,000.00	12,400.00	10,400.00
39	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	1.0000 EACH		6,000.0000	3,500.0000	-41.67 %
			6,000.00	3,500.00	-2,500.00
40	OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	130.0000 HR		60.0000	120.0000	100.00 %
			7,800.00	15,600.00	7,800.00
41	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	EST.				0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	
42	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST				
	25.0000 EACH		30.0000	45.0000	50.00 %
			750.00	1,125.00	375.00
43	PLASTIC LINE				
	4740.0000 L.F.		1.5000	1.0000	-33.33 %
			7,110.00	4,740.00	-2,370.00
44	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE				
	5990.0000 L.F.		1.6000	2.0000	25.00 %
			9,584.00	11,980.00	2,396.00
45	PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE				
	870.0000 L.F.		4.0000	2.0000	-50.00 %
			3,480.00	1,740.00	-1,740.00
46	PLASTIC STOP LINE				
	42.0000 L.F.		15.0000	6.0000	-60.00 %
			630.00	252.00	-378.00
47	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW				
	12.0000 EACH		125.0000	6.0000	-95.20 %
			1,500.00	72.00	-1,428.00

PS&E JOB NO : 06A035 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007298 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL2332
 HWY : SR 000,009
 TITLE : SR 9
 108TH STREET NE (LAUCK ROAD)
 CHANNELIZATION
 06A035
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 28 2007
 AWARDED ON : Apr 2 2007

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
48	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 1.0000	EACH	50.0000 50.00	6.0000 6.00	-88.00 % -44.00
49	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 0.7000	HUND	430.0000 301.00	450.0000 315.00	4.65 % 14.00
50	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 21840.0000	L.F.	0.4000 8,736.00	1.0000 21,840.00	150.00 % 13,104.00
51	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		3,420.00	7,800.00	128.07 % 4,380.00
52	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SAB 5196 L.S.		39,565.00	150,000.00	279.12 % 110,435.00
53	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.0000	EACH	8,000.0000 16,000.00	12,500.0000 25,000.00	56.25 % 9,000.00
54	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 1680.0000	HR	4.0000 6,720.00	65.0000 109,200.00	1,525.00 % 102,480.00
55	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		2,300.00	35,780.00	1,455.65 % 33,480.00
56	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 1120.0000	HR	40.0000 44,800.00	41.0000 45,920.00	2.50 % 1,120.00
57	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 630.0000	HR	42.0000 26,460.00	41.0000 25,830.00	-2.38 % -630.00
58	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR L.S.		8,000.00	42.00	-99.48 % -7,958.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/14/2007

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 08:26

PS&E JOB NO : 06A035 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007298 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL2332
 HWY : SR 000,009
 TITLE : SR 9
 108TH STREET NE (LAUCK ROAD)
 CHANNELIZATION
 06A035
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 28 2007
 AWARDED ON : Apr 2 2007

----- 7TH BIDDER -----

A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE

SNOHOMISH WA 982968316
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
59	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	748.0000	S.F.	15.0000	35.0000	133.33 %
			11,220.00	26,180.00	14,960.00
OTHER ITEMS					
60	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE				
		L.S.			0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00
61	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL				
	120.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	40.0000	100.00 %
			2,400.00	4,800.00	2,400.00
62	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B				
	560.0000	S.F.	2.0000	8.0000	300.00 %
			1,120.00	4,480.00	3,360.00
63	ROADWAY SURVEYING				
		L.S.			-62.62 %
			42,000.00	15,700.00	-26,300.00
64	ROADSIDE CLEANUP				
		EST.			0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	
65	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
		EST.			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00	
66	GEOSYNTHETIC CLAY LINER				
	990.0000	S.Y.	4.0000	18.0000	350.00 %
			3,960.00	17,820.00	13,860.00
67	MINOR CHANGE				
		CALC			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/14/2007

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 08:26

PS&E JOB NO : 06A035 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007298 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL2332
 HWY : SR 000,009
 TITLE : SR 9
 108TH STREET NE (LAUCK ROAD)
 CHANNELIZATION
 06A035
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 28 2007
 AWARDED ON : Apr 2 2007

----- 7TH BIDDER -----

A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE

SNOHOMISH WA 982968316
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS						
68	SPCC PLAN	L.S.				140.00 %
			500.00		1,200.00	700.00
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$991,429.00</u>		<u>\$1,700,562.00</u>	<u>71.53%</u>
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$991,429.00</u>		<u>\$1,700,562.00</u>	<u>71.53%</u>